



## **South Carolina Department of Corrections**

Dec. 17, 2025

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206

[Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov](mailto:Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov)

**COLUMBIA, S.C.** – The SCDC Inspector General released the arrest warrants today for a correctional officer at Lieber Correctional Institution and a Sumter woman.

Kyle Daniel Quinn, 28, of Summerville, and Jamie Ingrid Brooks, 38, of Sumter, were both charged with providing contraband to prisoners, criminal conspiracy and bribing a public official. Quinn also was charged with misconduct in office.

The charges involve working with an inmate at Lieber CI to bring contraband into the prison from January to March 2025. Quinn was fired.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.

## ARREST WARRANT

2025A1810201139

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

THE STATE

06-2025-018

against

Kyle Daniel Quinn

Address:

Phone:

SSN:

Sex: M Race: W Height: Weight:

DL State: DL #:

DOB: Agency ORI #: SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector General

Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988

Offense: Public / Public official, bribes, influence action of public employee, member, official or witness

Offense Code: 0409

Code/Ordinance Sec: 08-13-0705

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the

☐ County/ ☐ Municipality of

The accused

is to be arrested and brought before me to be dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

## RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant Kyle Quinn

on 12/16/2025

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

## RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions  
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.  
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Personally appeared before me the affiant

Richard M Darling

who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

Kyle Daniel Quinn

did within this county and state on or about

1/1/2025

violate the criminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

in the following particulars:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Public / Public official, bribes, influence action of public employee, member, official or witness

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Between January 2025 and March 2025, the defendant, Kyle Daniel Quinn, did violate the South Carolina Code of Laws Public/Public official, Bribes, influence action of public employee, member, official, with Malfeasance, During the stated period, the defendant conspired with Co-defendants to include a SCDC inmate for the purpose of introducing contraband into Lieber Correctional Institution, located at 136 Wilborn Avenue, Ridgeville, SC 29472. The defendant is employed as a certified Correctional Officer and has knowledge and received training on identifying and handling contraband within the facility. Defendant did receive paper cash money in exchange for introducing contraband into LCI. Probable cause is based on communication, photographs and corroborating evidence indicating deliberate planning, coordination, and execution of efforts to smuggle contraband into LCI.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787

Columbia, SC 29221-1787

Affiant's Telephone (803)896-5214

## ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 1/1/2025

defendant Kyle Daniel Quinn

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

) as set forth below:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Public / Public official, bribes, influence action of public employee, member, official or witness

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 12/15/2025

(L.S.)

Signature of Issuing Judge

Randall L. Charpia Jr.

Judge Code: 7531

Judge's Address

St. George Magistrate

St. George, SC 29477-

Judge's Telephone

(843)563-0130

Issuing Court:

☒ Magistrate☐ Municipal☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

## ARREST WARRANT

2025A1810201140

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

THE STATE  
against

06-2025-018

Kyle Daniel Quinn

Address:

Phone:

Sex: M Race: W Height: SSN: Weight:

DL State: DL #:

DOB: Agency ORI #: SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector General

Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988

Offense: Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance

Offense Code: 0819

Code/Ordinance Sec: 17-25-0030

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the

☐ County/ ☐ Municipality ofThe accused  
is to be arrested and brought before me to be  
dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

## RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant Kyle Quinn  
on 12/16/2025

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

## RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions  
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.  
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Personally appeared before me the affiant

Richard M Darling

who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

Kyle Daniel Quinn

did within this county and state on or about

1/1/2025

violate the criminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

in the following particulars:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Between January 2025 and March 2025, the defendant, Kyle Daniel Quinn, did violate the South Carolina Common Law, Misconduct/Misconduct in Office, with Malfeasance, During the stated period, the defendant conspired with Co-defendants to include a SCDC inmate for the purpose of introducing contraband into Lieber Correctional Institution, located at 136 Wilborn Avenue, Ridgeville, SC 29472. The defendant is employed as a certified Correctional Officer and has knowledge and received training on identifying and handling contraband within the facility. Defendant did receive paper money in exchange for introducing contraband into LCI. Probable cause is based on communication and corroborating evidence indicating deliberate planning, coordination, and execution of efforts to smuggle contraband into LCI.

Signature of Affiant

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787

Columbia, SC 29221-1787

Affiant's Telephone (803)896-5214

## ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 1/1/2025

defendant Kyle Daniel Quinn

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

) as set forth below:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 12/15/2025

(L.S.)

Signature of Issuing Judge  
Randal L. Charnia Jr.

Judge Code: 7531

Judge's Address St. George Magistrate

St. George, SC 29477-

Judge's Telephone (843)563-0130

Issuing Court:

☒ Magistrate☐ Municipal☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Form Approved by  
S.C. Attorney General  
April 21, 2003  
SCCA 518

## ARREST WARRANT

2025A1810201141

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

THE STATE

06-2025-018

against

Kyle Daniel Quinn

Address:

Phone:

SSN:

Sex: M Race: W Height: Weight:

DL State: DL #:

DOB: Agency ORI #: SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988

Offense: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law  
conspiracy defined

Offense Code: 0049

Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-17-0410

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the

☐ County/ ☐ Municipality of

The accused

is to be arrested and brought before me to be  
dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

## RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant Kyle Quinn

on 12/16/2025

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

## RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions  
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.  
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Personally appeared before me the affiant

Richard M Darling

who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

Kyle Daniel Quinn

did within this county and state on or about

1/1/2025

violate the criminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

in the following particulars:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit  
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Between January 2025 and March 2025, the defendant, Kyle Daniel Quinn, violated Section 16-17-410 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Criminal Conspiracy. During the stated period, the defendant conspired with Co-defendants for the purpose of accomplishing an unlawful object or lawful object by unlawful means to introduce contraband into Lieber Correctional Institution, located at 136 Wilborn Avenue, Ridgeville, SC 29472. The defendant is employed as a certified Correctional Officer and has knowledge and received training on identifying and handling contraband within the facility. Probable cause is based on communication and corroborating evidence indicating deliberate planning, coordination, and execution of efforts to smuggle contraband into LCI.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787

Columbia, SC 29221-1787

Affiant's Telephone (803)896-5214

## ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 1/1/2025

defendant Kyle Daniel Quinn

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of Dorchester

) as set forth below:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 12/15/2025

(L.S.)

Signature of Issuing Judge  
Randall L. Chappia Jr.

Judge Code: 7531

Judge's Address St. George Magistrate

St. George, SC 29477-

Judge's Telephone (843)563-0130

Issuing Court: ☒ Magistrate☐ Municipal☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Form Approved by  
S.C. Attorney General  
April 21, 2003  
SCCA 518

ORIGINAL

AFFIDAVIT

## ARREST WARRANT

2025A1810201142

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

THE STATE

06-2025-018

against

Kyle Daniel Quinn

Address:

Phone:

SSN:

Sex: M Race: W Height: \_\_\_\_\_ Weight: \_\_\_\_\_

DL State: \_\_\_\_\_ DL #: \_\_\_\_\_

DOB: \_\_\_\_\_ Agency ORI #: SC040095CProsecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector GeneralProsecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988Offense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner withOffense Code: 0074Code/Ordinance Sec: 24-03-0950This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the☐ County/ ☐ Municipality of

The accused

is to be arrested and brought before me to be dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

## RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant Kyle Quinnon 12/16/2025

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

## RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions  
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.  
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Personally appeared before me the affiant

Richard M Darling

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

Kyle Daniel Quinn

did within this county and state on or about

1/1/2025

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

in the following particulars:

violate the criminal laws of the

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Between the dates of January 2025 and March 2025, the defendant, Kyle Daniel Quinn, violated Section 24-3-950 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Prisoners/Contraband-possession or attempt to furnish prisoners with contraband. During the stated period, the defendant conspired with Co-defendants to introduce contraband into Lieber Correctional Institution, located at 136 Wilborn Avenue, Ridgeville, SC 29472. The defendant is employed as a certified Correctional Officer and has knowledge and received training on identifying and handling contraband within the facility. Probable cause is based on communications and corroborating evidence indicating deliberate planning, coordination, and execution of efforts to smuggle contraband into LCI.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787Columbia, SC 29221-1787Affiant's Telephone (803)896-5214

## ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 1/1/2025defendant Kyle Daniel Quinn

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

) as set forth below:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 12/15/2025Signature of Issuing Judge  
Randal L. Charpia Jr.  
Judge Code: 7531

(L.S.)

Judge's Address St. George MagistrateSt. George, SC 29477-Judge's Telephone (843)563-0130

Issuing Court:

☒ Magistrate☐ Municipal☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Form Approved by  
S.C. Attorney General  
April 21, 2003  
SCCA 518

## ARREST WARRANT

2025A1810201136

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

THE STATE  
against

Jamie Ingrid Brooks

Address:

Phone:

SSN:

Sex: F Race: B Height: 5 3 Weight: 283

DL State: DL #: DOB:

Agency ORI #: SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector General

Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988

Offense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner,  
furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

Offense Code: 0074

Code/Ordinance Sec: 24-03-0950

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the

☐ County/ ☐ Municipality of

The accused

is to be arrested and brought before me to be  
dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

## RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant

on

Jamie Brooks

12/16/2025

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions  
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.  
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Personally appeared before me the affiant

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

did within this county and state on or about

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

in the following particulars:

Richard M Darling

Jamie Ingrid Brooks

1/1/2025

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

violate the criminal laws of the

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit  
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Between the dates of January 2025 and March 2025, the defendant, Jamie Ingrid Brooks, violated Section 24-3-950 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Prisoners/Contraband-possession or attempt to furnish prisoners with contraband. During the stated period, the defendant conspired with Co-defendants to introduce contraband into Lieber Correctional Institution, (LCI) located at 136 Wilborn Avenue, Ridgeville, SC 29472. The defendant at the direction of a South Carolina Department of Corrections Inmate hand delivered contraband packages and cash money to a Correctional Officer to be delivered into LCI. Probable cause is based on communication, photographs and corroborating evidence indicating deliberate planning, coordination, and execution of efforts to smuggle contraband into LCI.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787

Columbia, SC 29221-1787

Affiant's Telephone (803)896-5214

## ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 1/1/2025

defendant Jamie Ingrid Brooks

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of Dorchester

) as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 12/15/2025

Signature of Issuing Judge  
Randall L. Chaplin Jr.

Judge Code: 7531

(L.S.)

Judge's Address St. George Magistrate

St. George, SC 29477-

Judge's Telephone (843)563-0130

Issuing Court: ☒ Magistrate☐ Municipal☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

## ARREST WARRANT

2025A1810201137

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

THE STATE  
against

Jamie Ingrid Brooks

Address:

Phone: SSN: Sex: F Race: B Height: 5 3 Weight: 283

DL State: SC DL #: DOB: Agency ORI #: SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988

Offense: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law  
conspiracy defined

Offense Code: 0049

Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-17-0410

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the  
☐ County/ ☐ Municipality ofThe accused  
is to be arrested and brought before me to be  
dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

## RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant Jamie Brooks  
on 12/16/2025

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

## RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions  
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.  
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Personally appeared before me the affiant

Richard M Darling

who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

Jamie Ingrid Brooks

did within this county and state on or about

1/ 1/2025

violate the criminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

in the following particulars:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit  
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Between January 2025 and March 2025, the defendant, Jamie Ingrid Brooks, violated Section 16-17-410 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Criminal Conspiracy. During the stated period, the defendant conspired with Co-defendants for the purpose of accomplishing an unlawful object or lawful object by unlawful means to introduce contraband into Lieber Correctional Institution, (LCI) located at 136 Wilborn Avenue, Ridgeville, SC 29472. Defendant at the direction of a South Carolina Department of Corrections Inmate conspired and accomplished hand delivering contraband and cash money to a Correctional Officer to be introduced into LCI. Probable cause is based on communication, photographs and corroborating evidence indicating deliberate planning, coordination, and execution of efforts to smuggle contraband into LCI.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787

Columbia, SC 29221-1787

Affiant's Telephone (803)896-5214

## ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 1/ 1/2025

defendant Jamie Ingrid Brooks

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

) as set forth below:

## DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 12/15/2025

Signature of Issuing Judge

Randall L. Charpia Jr.

Judge Code: 7531

Judge's Address

St. George Magistrate

Judge's Address

St. George, SC 29477-

Judge's Telephone

(843)563-0130

Issuing Court:

☒ Magistrate☐ Municipal☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Form Approved by  
S.C. Attorney General  
April 21, 2003  
SCCA 518



## ARREST WARRANT

2025A1810201138

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

THE STATE  
against

Jamie Ingrid Brooks

Address:

Phone: [REDACTED] SSN [REDACTED]  
Sex: F Race: B Height: 5 3 Weight: 283

DL State: SC DL #: [REDACTED]

DOB: [REDACTED] Agency ORI #: SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C D C Office Of The Inspector Genera

Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988

Offense: Public / Public official, bribes, influence action of  
public employee, member, official or witness

Offense Code: 0409

Code/Ordinance Sec: 08-13-0705

This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the

☐ County/ ☐ Municipality of

The accused

is to be arrested and brought before me to be

dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

## RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to  
defendant Jamie Brooks

on 12/16/2025

Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer

## RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions  
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.  
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Personally appeared before me the affiant

Richard M Darling

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant

Jamie Ingrid Brooks

did within this county and state on or about

1/ 1/2025

violate the criminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Public / Public official, bribes, influence action of public employee, member, official or witness

I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit  
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Between January 2025 and March 2025, the defendant, Jamie Ingrid Brooks, violated the South Carolina Code of Laws Public/Public official, Bribes, influence action of public employee, member, official, with Malfeasance, During the stated period, the defendant conspired with Co-defendants to introduce contraband into Lieber Correctional Institution, (LCI) located at 136 Wilborn Avenue, Ridgeville, SC 29472. The defendant conspired and accomplished hand delivering contraband and cash money to a certified Correctional Officer to deliver contraband into LCI. Probable cause is based on communication, photographs of cash money and corroborating evidence indicating deliberate planning, coordination, and execution of efforts to smuggle contraband into LCI.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

☒ County/ ☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787

Columbia, SC 29221-1787

Affiant's Telephone (803)896-5214

## ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on or about 1/ 1/2025

defendant Jamie Ingrid Brooks

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

☒ County/☐ Municipality of

Dorchester

) as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Public / Public official, bribes, influence action of public employee, member, official or witness

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on 12/15/2025

Signature of Issuing Judge

Randall L. Chappia Jr.

Judge Code: 7531

(L.S.)

Judge's Address St. George Magistrate

St. George, SC 29477-

Judge's Telephone (843)563-0130

Issuing Court:

☒ Magistrate☐ Municipal☐ Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Form Approved by  
S.C. Attorney General  
April 21, 2003  
SCCA 518

ORIGINAL

AFFIDAVIT